## **SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED**

## CIN:L93000MH1994PLC080842

Regd Address: Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 Tel No.022 25825205; Email: <a href="mailto:csscandent@gmail.com">csscandent@gmail.com</a>; Web: www.scandent.in

25<sup>th</sup> May, 2020

To

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

**Scrip Code: 516110** 

Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020:

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020.

Kindly take the above documents in your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Scandent Imaging Limited

Sd/-Amit Tyagi Chief Financial Officer

## **SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED**

## CIN:L93000MH1994PLC080842

Regd Address: Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 Tel No.022 25825205; Email: <a href="mailto:csscandent@gmail.com">csscandent@gmail.com</a>; Web: www.scandent.in

20<sup>th</sup> May, 2020

To Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 516110

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations</u> and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2020

Dear Sir,

Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, having registration number INR000001112 is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for handling share transfers and allied matters.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we do hereby confirm that for the half financial year ended on 31st March, 2020, all the activities in relation to share transfer facility for our Company are maintained by Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited (having CIN – U67120MH1993PTC074079) having its Registered Office at 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra.

For Scandent Imaging Limited

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Sd/-

Amit Tyagi Chief Financial Officer

Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer